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Bud Adams
1923 - 2013

Founded in 1947 by the late K.S. “Bud” Adams 
Legendary owner of the Houston Oilers and Tennessee Titans

Publicly traded company (NYSE AMERICAN: AE) with a conservative philosophy
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Bay CityCuero
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(in thousands) 2020 2019 2018 2017

REVENUES:

Marketing $950,426 $1,748,056 $1,694,437 $1,267,275

Transportation 71,724 63,191 55,776 53,358

Pipeline & Storage 272 - - -

Oil & Natural Gas - - - 1,427

Total Revenues 1,022,422 1,811,247 1,750,213 1,322,060

COST & EXPENSES:

Marketing 940,031 1,723,216 1,681,045 1,247,763

Transportation 58,888 53,392 48,169 48,538

Pipeline & Storage 393 - - -

Oil & Natural Gas - - - 948

Oil & Natural Gas Property Impairments - - - 3

General & Administrative 10,284 10,198 8,937 9,707

Depreciation & Amortization 18,573 16,641 10,654 13,599

Total Costs & Expenses 1,028,169 1,803,447 1,748,805 1,320,588

OPERATING (LOSSES) EARNINGS (5,747) 7,800 1,408 1,502

Interest & Other Income, Net 212 2,703 2,046 (4,929)

INCOME BEFORE TAXES (5,535) 10,503 3,454 (3,427)

Income Taxes 6,530 (2,296) (509) 2,945

NET EARNINGS (LOSSES) $995 $8,207 $2,945 $(482)

Earnings (losses) per share $0.23 $1.94 $0.70 $(0.11)

Dividends per Share $0.96 $0.94 $0.88 $0.88
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(in thousands) TRANSPORTATION CRUDE OIL MARKETING PIPELINE & STORAGE CORPORATE CONSOLIDATED

REVENUES:

Marketing - $950,426 - - $950,426

Transportation 71,724 - - - 71,724

Pipeline & Storage - - 272 - 272

Total Revenues 71,724 950,426 272 - 1,022,422

COST & EXPENSES:

Marketing - 940,031 - - 940,031

Transportation 58,888 - - - 58,888

Pipeline & Storage - - 393 - 393

General & Administrative - - - 10,284 10,284

Depreciation & Amortization 10,963 7,421 189 - 18,573

Total Costs & Expenses 69,851 947,452 582 10,284 1,028,169

OPERATING (LOSSES) EARNINGS $1,873 $2,974 $(310) (10,284) (5,747)

Interest & Other Income, Net 212 212

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES (10,072) (5,535)

Income Taxes 6,530 6,530

NET EARNINGS (LOSSES) $(3,542) $995

Earnings (losses) per share $0.23

Dividends per Share $0.96
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(in thousands) TRANSPORTATION CRUDE OIL MARKETING CORPORATE CONSOLIDATED

REVENUES:

Marketing - $1,748,056 - $1,748,056

Transportation 63,191 - - 63,191

Total Revenues 63,191 1,748,056 - 1,811,247

COST & EXPENSES:

Marketing - 1,723,216 - 1,723,216

Transportation 53,392 - - 53,392

General & Administrative - - 10,198 10,198

Depreciation & Amortization 7,900 8,741 - 16,641

Total Costs & Expenses 61,292 1,731,957 10,198 1,803,447

OPERATING (LOSSES) EARNINGS $1,899 $16,099 (10,198) 7,800

Interest & Other Income, Net 2,703 2,703

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES (7,495) 10,503

Income Taxes (2,296) (2,296)

NET EARNINGS (LOSSES) $(9,791) $8,207

Earnings (losses) per share $1.94

Dividends per Share $0.94
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(in thousands) TRANSPORTATION CRUDE OIL MARKETING CORPORATE CONSOLIDATED

REVENUES:

Marketing - $1,694,437 - $1,694,437

Transportation 55,776 - - 55,776

Total Revenues 55,776 1,694,437 - 1,750,213

COST & EXPENSES:

Marketing - 1,681,045 - 1,681,045

Transportation 48,169 - - 48,169

General & Administrative - - 8,937 8,937

Depreciation & Amortization 4,270 6,384 - 10,654

Total Costs & Expenses 52,439 1,687,429 8,937 1,748,805

OPERATING (LOSSES) EARNINGS $3,337 $7,008 (8,937) 1,408

Interest & Other Income, Net 2,046 2,046

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES (6,891) 3,454

Income Taxes (509) (509)

NET EARNINGS (LOSSES) $(7,400) $2,945

Earnings (losses) per share $0.70

Dividends per Share $0.88
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(in thousands) TRANSPORTATION CRUDE OIL MARKETING CORPORATE CONSOLIDATED

REVENUES:

Marketing - $1,267,275 - $1,267,275

Transportation 53,358 - - 53,358

Oil & Natural Gas - - 1,427 1,427

Total Revenues 53,358 1,267,275 1,427 1,322,060

COST & EXPENSES:

Marketing - 1,247,763 - 1,247,763

Transportation 48,538 - - 48,538

Oil & Natural Gas - - 951 951

General & Administrative - - 9,707 9,707

Depreciation & Amortization 5,364 7,812 423 13,599

Total Costs & Expenses 53,902 1,255,575 11,081 1,320,558

OPERATING (LOSSES) EARNINGS $(544) $11,700 (9,654) 1,502

Interest & Other Income, Net (4,929) (4,929)

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES (14,583) (3,427)

Income Taxes (509) 2,945

NET EARNINGS (LOSSES) $(15,092 $(482)

Earnings (losses) per share $(0.11)

Dividends per Share $0.88



45



46




